ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2002~ 236

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY REVISING THE 2002
GENERAL GOVERNMENT OPERATING BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING THIRTEEN
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($13,750) FROM AREAWIDE
GENERAL FUND (101) BALANCE TO FACILITY MANAGEMENT TO PROVIDE
FUNDING FOR MANNED SECURITY AT THE FAIRVIEW RECREATION CENTER

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1: That the 2002 General Government Operating Budget is revised by
appropriating thirteen thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($13,750) from Areawide
General Fund (101) Balance to Facility Management.

Section 2: That this funding is to be used for manned security at the Fairview
Recreation Center from August 1,2002 through December 31,2002.

Section 3: That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and